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B G 2012037
3 ®
2023.03.12~2023.03. 19
YP2002N |SHY-D-021
(HJ 613-2011) s
socorad SHY-P-022
pH FiveEasy ~
- (HJ 962-2018) pH Blus | JRaY D00

(HJ1082-2019)

iCE3300|SHY-D-114

(HJ491-2019)

iCE3300{SHY-D-114

/ (HJ680-2013)

AFS-933|SHY-D-118

AFS-822( SHY-D-118

(GB/T 17141-1997)

iCE3400|SHY-D-115

- (HJ605-2011)

/
7890B-
- 59778 SHY-D-114

- (HJ834-2017)

- | 8890B- [ciiv.p.11¢
2orvs |SHY-D-119
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BG 2012037

pH

Cn)

Cd)
Cb)
Cuw
(ND
(D)
@s)

HJ613-2011

HJ 962-2018

HJ 1082-2019

GB/T 17141-1997
GBI/T 17141-1997
HJ491-2019
HJ491-2019

HJ680-2013

HJ 680-2013

BD-4-ZL061-02/2

2012037TO 2012037T0O 2012037T0
01 02 03

S1 S2 S3

2023.03.12 2023.03.12 2023.03.12

% 63.9 87.6 84.2
- - 11.34 8.79 8.69

0.5 mg/kg <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

0.01 mg/kg 0.24 0.20 0.14

031! mg/kg 22.6 28.1 19.5
dl, mg/kg 32 37 29
3 mg/kg 30 26 26
0.002 mg/kg 0.105 0.270 0.174

0.01 mg/kg 12.9 10.9 6.94



12-

1,1-

L7

%) 5

=

BG 2012037

D8

HJ 605-2011
HJ605-2011

HJ 605-2011

HJ 605-2011
HJ605-2011
HJ605-2011
HJ 605-2011
HJ605-2011

HJ 605-2011

HJ 605-2011

HJ 605-2011
HJ 605-2011
HJ 605-2011
HJ 605-2011
HJ 605-2011
HJ 605-2011
HJ 605-2011

HJ 605-2011

1.9
1.3
i, 2
1.2
1.1

i1v82.

1.1

1.0
1.0
1.0
155
1.4
b7
ilog)

1953

Rec%
Rec%

Rec%

Ha/kg
Hg/kg
Ho/kg
Ha/kg
ug/kg

pg/kg

ug/kg

Hg/kg
ug/kg
Ha/kg
Ha/kg
Ha/kg
Hg/kg
Ha/kg
Hg/kg

BD-4-ZL061-02/2

2012037T02012037T02012037T0

01
S1

/

02
S2

/

03
S3

/

2023.0312 2023.0312 2023.0312

80
78

75

<1.9

<1.3

<1.2
<1.2

<l.1

<1.2

<1.1

<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.5
<1.4
<1.2

<13

<1.3

75
74

103

<1.9

<1.3

<1.2
<1.2
S
Sit2

<1.1

<1.0

NG

<1.0
<1.5

<l.4
<2

<=3

<1.3

73
71

104

il
<1.2
<1.2
S0
<1.2

<1.1

<1.0

<1.0

<1.0
<1.5

<1.4

<1.3

<1.3

= :"..’



BD-4-ZL061-02/2

2012037T02012037T02012037T0

01 02 03
S1 S2 S3
BG 2012037 20230312 20230312 2023.0312
HJ605-2011 1.3 uglkg <1.3 <1.3 <1.3
12- HJ 605-2011 1.3 ug/kg <1.3 S8 <1.3
HJ605-2011 1.2 Hg/kg <l.2 <1.2 sley
il 9.7 HJ605-2011 1.2 ug/kg <1.2 <1.2 <1.2
HJ 605-2011 1.4 ug/kg <1.4 <1.4 <l.4
s HJ 605-2011 1.2 uglkg <1.2 =it <1.2
AL HJ 605-2011 1.2  ugkg  <L.2 <1.2 <1.2
123- HJ 605-2011 1.2 pa/kg <1.2 <1.2 <1.2
HJ 605-2011 1.2 Hg/kg Si? <1.2 <1.2
14- HJ605-2011 1.5 Ma/kg <5 <1.5 <1.5
- HJ605-2011 1.5  pg/kg <1.5 SlED <1.5
HJ 605-2011 1.1 Hg/kg =40l <1.1 bl



B 62012037

= 414

@

©)
©®
@
(12 3=d)
@n

HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017
HJ 834-2017
HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017
HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017
HJ834-2017
HJ 834-2017
HJ834-2017
HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017

HJ 834-2017

HJ834-2017

0.06

0.09
72k
(O
0]
0kl
(0]l
0.1
@l

0.09

0.5

Rec%

Rec%

Rec%
Rec%
Rec%

Rec%

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

ma/kg

mg/kg

BD-4-ZL061-02/2

2012037T02012037T02012037TO0

01

S1

02

S2

03

S3

2023.0312 2023.0312 2023.0312

74

85
7
67
78
76

<0.06

<0.09
<0.1
<0.1
<0.2
<0.1
<0.1
<0.1
<0.1

<009

<0.5

7

83

98

71
102
71

<0.06

<0.09
@31
0.2
<0.2
(O£
0/
=<0 |
<01l

<0.09

<0.5

73

86
87

rl
98
64

<0.06

<0.09
0
<0.1
<0.2
<0.1
<0.1
<0.1
<0.1

<0.09

<0.5

15



IHFFEELEARARGERAADNTEIEELALLE

THRHT

REZHIRE

ey e il b

SRR

&R
#R(Cd)
H(Pb)
il (Cu)
£ (Ni)
R (Hg)
Fifi(As)

GB/T 17141-1997

GB/T 17141-1997

H) 491-2019

HJ 491-2019

HJ 680-2013

HJ 680-2013

R

0.01

0.1

1

3

0.002

0.01

¥R GSS-33

BF

A o=
B TR
mg/kg <0.0]
mg/kg <0.1
mg/kg <l
mg/kg <3
mg/kg <0.002
mg/kg <0.01

BD-4-Z1.061-02/2

AR B 3. 2023.031272023 03 14

4¥HT A bJ: 2023.03.14

SR EH A A
trtEETEE
M=EE
i ]
0.15 0.13 0.15
23.9 20 24
26 23 27
31 31 33
0.020 0.016 0.022
13.2 12.6 14.8



AARBEEYEAARERG LA IR EIBELLEE BD-4-Z1061-02/2

AR BT
REZHIRE HamittS: 2012037 A2 HHA: 2023.0312~2023.0314
SEATRE HF A 2347 B H#3: 2023.03.14
PITHERER iERSHI
IR ik BHR B FITRERS py———— L ZETEH
pasg TIIEA FRER AR G,
=R

#3(Cd) GB/T17141-1997 0.01 mgkg 2012037T001-SP 0.25 0.22 0.24 6 0-20

#i(Pb) GB/T 17141-1997 0.1 mg/kg 2012037T001-SP 22,6 22.6 22.6 0 0-20
0-20

w

3 (Cu) HJ 491-2019 1 mg/kg  2012037T001-SP 33 30 32,
0-20

(93]

4 (Ni)  HJ491-2019 3 mghke 2012037T001-SP 31 29 30
F(Hg) HI680-2013  0.002 mghkg 2012037T001-SP  0.106  0.104  0.105 1 0-20

Tifi(As) HJ 680-2013 0.01 mg/kg 2012037T001-SP 13.0 12.9 12.9 0 0-20



IHAFEFEVEAARGCRB AR IEEEALZRE BD-4-71.061-02/2

BHLKS T JFE KR4 % 2012037TLCS PR ) 2023.03.12
I e ) 45 FrAhiE Y 2012037T J3HTFIbL: 2023.03.14
SN A F i K JERE « L FF
Sa— . o EERE G,
AL RITEIE PIROR Rl N Xy e3¢ RS irg Bk Sl
RugL) (ng/l) % % i
EREFIY
BER%
B #K-d8 HJ 605-2011 . Rec% 3.95 5.0 79 70 130
4R A HJ 6035-2011 Rec% 3.51 5.0 70 70 130
TR—A R HJ 605-2011 - Rec% 5.33 5.0 107 70 130
BRER
* HJ 605-2011 19 ngkg <19 43 5.0 85 70 130
=P HJ 605-2011 13 pgkg <13 4.0 5.0 80 70 130
7% HJ 605-2011 12 pgkg <12 43 5.0 85 70 130
8] &R - — B HJ 605-2011 12 pgkg <12 7.4 10.0 74 70 130
N HJ 605-2011 1l glkg  <I.] 3.8 5.0 76 70 130
A~ g HJ 605-2011 12 ngkg <12 3.8 5.0 76 70 130
BN
1,2- Ak HJ 605-2011 1.1 pgkg <.l 4.] 5.0 82 70 130
xR HEHT &
AR HJ605-2011 1.0  pgkg  <1.0 44.0 50 88 70 130
R HJ 605-2011 1.0  pgkg  <1.0 46.2 50 92 70 130
L1- S HJ 6052011 1.0  pgkg  <I1.0 4.0 5.0 80 70 130
ZEERkE HJ 605-2011 15  pgkg <15 3.8 5.0 75 70 130
R-1,2-—& K HJ 605-2011 14  ugkg <14 3.9 5.0 78 70 130
LI-Z8® Lk HJ 6052011 1.2 peg/kg <12 43 5.0 87 70 130
i-1,2-— R 2 4% HJ 605-2011 1.3 ng/kg <13 43 5.0 87 70 130
1L1L1-Z5 Lht HJ 605-2011 13 pnglkg <13 4.8 5.0 96 70 130
WE=EIa S HJ 605-2011 13  pgkg <13 4.7 5.0 93 70 130
1.2-—& 2k HJ 605-2011 13  pgkg <13 4.1 5.0 81 70 130
=525 HJ 605-2011 1.2 glkg <12 43 5.0 87 70 130
L12-Z/ 25 HJ 605-2011 1.2 pgke <12 46 5.0 91 70 130
VU4l £ AR HJ 605-2011 14  pgkg <14 4.3 5.0 87 70 130
1,1,1,2-PU%( 2kt HI 605-2011 12 ugkg <12 5.2 5.0 104 70 130
1,1,2,2-WA 2%  HI605-2011 12 pgkg <12 53 5.0 106 70 130
1,2,3- =5 Ak HJ 605-2011 1.2 upgkg <12 3.9 5.0 78 70 130
KRF B
e HJ 605-2011 12 pgkg <12 3.8 5.0 77 70 130
1,4- &% HJ 605-2011 1.5  pgkg <15 5.5 5.0 109 70 130
1,2- 50K HJ 605-2011 1.5 glkg <15 42 5.0 83 70 130
=t
w45 HJ 605-2011 1.1 pgke <l 5.1 5.0 103 70 130

10T 15T



BD-4-ZL.061-02/2

20120377001 2023.0312
20120377 2023.03.14
20 12037T001IM S

(ug/kg)(Mg/L) 2 % % b
%
48 HJ605-2011 -  Rec% - 50 78 82 80 2 03
4- HJ605-2011 -  Rec% - 5.0 80 8 80 0 0~35
HJ 605-2011 - Rec% - 5.0 74 o s L 0~35
cLPp

HJ 605-2011 1.9 Hg/kg <1.9 5.0 82 82 82 0 0~35

HJ605-2011 1.3 pg/kg <1.3 5.0 80 83 81 2 0~35

HJ605-2011 1.2 ,gkg <1.2 5.0 8 8 87 2 0~35

& - HJ605-2011 1.2  pgkg <1.2  10.0 73 76 74 1 0~35
HJ605-2011 1.1 pghkg <1.1 5.0 76 79 78 2 0~35

L HJ605-2011 1.2 pg/kg <1.2 5.0 75 76 76 i 0~35

12- HJ605-2011 1.1 pygkg <l.1 5.0 8 78 79 1 0~35
HJ 605-2011; ¢ uglkkg <1.0  50.0 g7 87 87 0 0~35

HJ605-2011; 0 pgikg <1.0 50.0 7 70 7 3 0~35

1,1 HJ605-2011 1.0 ugkg <1.0 50 77 8 80 3 0~35

HJ605-2011 15 gkg <1.5 5.0 8 77 80 4 035

1t HJ605-2011 1.4 pgkg <14 50 7 8 77 8 0~35
1,1- HJ605-2011 12  ughkg <1.2 5.0 78 82 80 3 0~35
-12- HJ605-2011 13 Hgkg <1.3 5.0 8 90 87 4 0-35
1,1,1- HJ 605-2011 1.3 pugkg <1.3 5.0 9% 81 86 6 0~35

HJ605-201% 5 ygug <1.3 50 81 91 86 6 0~35

[l HJ605-2011 1.3  pgkg <1.3 5.0 89 77 83 1 6585
HJ605-20111.2 ,gkg <1.2 50 94 8 9 9 035

1,12- HJ605-2011 1.2 pgkg <1.2 5.0 80 477 4 0~35
HJ605-2011 1.4  pgkg <1.4 5.0 88 91 89 2 0~35

1,1,12- HJ605-2011 1.2 pg/kg <12 50 82 83 83 1 0~35

1122- H1605-2011 1.2 pgkg <l.2 5.0 8 8 83 2 0~35
1703 HJ605-2011 1.2 pgkg <1.2 50 70 74 72 3 0~35

HJ605-2011 1.2 pug/kg <t.2 5.0 77 79 78 2 0~35
14- HJ605-2011 1.5 pughkg <1.5 50 110 110 10 0O  0-35

12- HJ605-2011 1.5 ugkg <1.5 5.0 8 8 84 0 0~35

HJ605-2011 1.1 pgkg  <I-1 5.0 97 91 94 3 0~35

11 15



IHAREFVBRAFRIRRAAANEIRELERE

BHELS T
R B SR &
FATHE
AL TE R Ji s
BREFIY
2Ry
RS I 605-2011
4-IR|HE HJ 605-2011
SRR HIJ 605-2011
HUYFR
% HJ 605-2011
2P EJ605-2011
% HJ 605-2011
&) & X - — FR 2 HJ 605-2011
by HJ 605-2011
4R-— % HJ 605-2011
BEA
1,2-Z8 Ak £J605-2011
X fRRE 2
S0 HJ 605-2011
KK HJ 605-2011
L,1- 252N HJ 605-2011
ZHH HJ 605-2011
R-12-—& 2% HJ 605-2011
1,1- 2825 HJ 605-2011
Jlii-1.2-" 44 20 HJ 605-2011
LLI- =/ 2k HIJ 605-2011
WS HJ 605-2011
12-“5 2% HJ 605-2011
=R HJ 605-2011
,1.2- =8 25 HJ 605-2011
R Z A4 HJ 605-2011
1,1,1,2-UR Z £ F)605-2011
1,1,2,2-MR 2. HJ 605-2011
1,2,3- =& Ak HJ 605-2011
X5
G HJ 605-2011
1L4-Z8 % HJ 605-2011
1,2- 25 % HJ 605-2011
=R
0] F1605-2011

RS 2012037T001

A3 LB

1.9
1.3
1.2

1.2

1.1
1.2

1.1

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.5
14
1.2
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.2
1.2
1.4
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.5

1.5

1.1

LS. 2012037T

BD-4-ZL061-02/2

$REVE#: 2023.03.12

AT E#A: 2023.03.14
TFATRES RS 2012037T001SP

e R
FATHBLER

ML R TR ARE

R MR %
Rec% 80 80 0
Rec% 78 79
Rec% 75 78
ng/kg <1.9 <1.9
nerkg <13 <l.3 -
ng/kg <1.2 <l.2
ne/kg <l.2 <l.2 -
ne/kg <I.l =l -
1glkg S| <].2 -
nglkg <l.1 <l.1 -
ne/kg <1.0 <1.0 -
we/kg <1.0 <l1.0
ng/kg <1.0 <1.0
ug/kg <L.5 <l.5
ne'kg <14 <l4
ng/kg <l.2 <l.2
ng/kg <l.3 <13
ng/kg <l.3 <l.3
ng/kg <l.3 <l.3 -
ne/kg <13 <l.3 =
ng/kg <l.2 <l1.2 -
ng/kg <l.2 <1.2
ng/kg <l.4 <l4 "
ng/kg <l.2 <l.2 -
ne/kg <l. <l.2 -
ng/kg <1.2 <l.2 -
ng/kg <l.2 <1.2 -
ne/kg <l.5 <l.3 -
nerkg SIS <l.5 -
ne/kg <l.1 <l.1 -

X R 22 2 7

1%

0~35
0~35
0~35

0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35

0~35

0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35
0~35

0~35
0~35
0~35

F12m 15



IHARRELEAFRRR D EFET

ARG
REZHIIRE
LR E IS
S HTIERR WaRiA
FEREFTIY
By
2K HJ 834-2017
#m-d6 HJ 834-2017
fHEEZR-d5 HJ 834-2017
2- TR HJ 834-2017
2,4.6-= 1] 7R} HJ 834-2017
Xf-=EkE-d14 H) 834-2017
EMAE
- HJ 834-2017
E27 5 o2
% HJ 834-2017
FH @R HJ 834-2017
il HJ 834-2017
EIHb)FER HJ 834-2017
EIFKTEE HJ 834-2017
FIH(a)iE HJ 834-2017
B3 (1,2,3-cd) HJ 834-2017
A (a,h) HJ 834-2017
BEF BRI EAE
THEER HJ 834-2017
E IR K BRI
91 HJ 834-2017

BER

MR

0.06

0.09
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.09

BE

B 1H
25
st ZHT mpes
uu/f(f#)i

S
Rec% 75 71
Rec% 81 90
Rec% 84 100
Rec% 73 83
Rec% 85 9]
Rec% 98 89
mg/kg  <0.06 422
mg/kg  <0.09 4.05
mg/kg <0.1 4.5
nig/kg <0.1 4.2
mg/kg <0.2 4.8
mg/kg <0.1 4.7
mg/kg <0.1 4.7
mg/kg <0.1 4.0
mg/kg <0.1 3.7
mg/kg  <0.09 4.7
mg/kg <0.5 3.1

RIS 2012037T-SVOC-LCS
B AtS: 2012037

kst BIRE
(ng)

(94}

[ O B VR VN VNV N wn U U L wn

W

w

BD-4-Z1L061-02/2

{REUH A 2023.03.12
44 B #8: 2023.03.15

SEIG R HIFE T

BHIEE
% & 5]
71 56 121
90 55 114
100 43 130
83 50 115
9] 69 132
89 58 137
84 74 122
81 69 134
90 73 126
85 74 121
9 62 112
95 62 112
93 60 119
79 60 115
74 61 125
94 68 N7
61 16 114

FI1I3W F 15 ]
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IHFRFVYEAFARGEROAAFEIREAZEE

BD-4-Z1L.061-02/2

BHSH JR 43 K45 : 2012037T002MS
REZHliRkE &S 2012037
IARFATHE BHif: 18
ppr—e s A Fdn
ARIECLD Jifken Lok VA o fnkr e
- (ng)
EEREFIY
BRY
2R H) 834-2017 = Rec% 77 5
AKH-d6 HJ 834-2017 - Rec% 83 5
T3 -dsS HJ 834-2017 Rec% 98 S
2-FREER HJ 834-2017 . Rec% 71 5
2.4.6- PRI HJ 834-2017 = Rec% 102 5
Xt-=BEE-d14 HJ 834-2017 : Rec% 71 5
EmA
2-5R B £1834-2017 0.06 mgkg <0.06 s
EHFRA
2% HJ 8342017  0.09  mgkg <0.09 5
A2 (a) K HJ 834-2017 0.1 mg/kg 0.1 5
5] HJ 834-2017 0.1 mg/kg 0.2 5
FHA(b)H K HI 834-2017 0.2 mglkg  <0.2 5
FEHK) TR H) 834-2017 0.1 mg/kg 0.1 5
#FH(a)te £1834-2017 0.1 mg/kg 0.1 5
B3 (1,2,3-cd)iz  HJ 8342017 0.1 mgkg <01 5
ZHRFHF@EhHE HJ 834-2017 0.1 mgkg  <0.1 5
HESRBRRIEA '
B S S HJ 8342017 0.09 rghkg <0.09 5
KRR R
NI% H) 834-2017 0.5 mg/kg  <0.5 5

12 H#A: 2023.03.12
S EA: 2023.03.15
IARFEE 42 2012037T002
FE SR IIAR AT 4
AT ?f”*’?ff T4 A% HAR IR
dm B EM;” EY mE Z5H
% . E% % HEE%
K%

64 79 71 10 0~35
77 85 81 5 0~35
79 94 87 9 025
70 79 74 6 0~35
93 96 95 ) 0~35
72 88 80 10  0~35
74 82 78 5 0~35
69 73 71 3 0~35
83 100 92 9 0~35
93 3 93 0 0~35
96 90 93 3 0~35
95 96 96 1 0~35
98 98 98 0 0~35
79 80 80 ] 0~35
92 84 88 5 0~35
73 85 79 8 0~35
61 59 60 2 0~35

#
=
A
H
7
=i



BD-4-Z1.061-02/2

2012037T001D U P 2023.03.12
2012037 2023.0315
20120377001
)
%
oM HJ 834-2017 - Rec% 74 73 1 0535
46 HJ 834-2017 . Rec% 85 72 9 0~35
-d5 HJ 834-2017 - Rec% 77 82 3 0~35
9_ HJ 834-2017 - Rec% 67 70 3 0~35
245- HJ834-2017 -  Rec% 78 82 2 0~35
i du HJ 834-2017 Rec% 76 72 3 0~35
2- HJ 834-2017 0.06 mgkg <0.06 <0.06 - "
HJ834-2017 0.09 mgkg <0.09  <0.09 -
® HJ834-2017 0.1  mglkg <0.1 «<0.1 . .
HJ834-2017 0.1  mgkg <0-1 <0.1 .
0) HJ834-2017 0.2 mg/kg <0.2 <0.2 -
© HJ 834-2017 0.1 mg/kg <0.1 <0.1 2
@) HJ 834-2017 0.1 mg/kg <0.1 <0.1 - -
(12 3-cd) HJ834-2017 0.1 mgkg <0.1  <0.1
@h) HJ 834-2017 0.1 mgkg <0.1 <0.1 -
wihD HJ834-2017 0.1 mgkg <0.1  <0.1 - -
HJ 834-2017 0.09 mg/kg <0.09 <0.09 -
HJ834-2017 0.5 mgkg <0.5  <0.5 - -
* k% **

1y5

15
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